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Stage 7 Results

Carlow - Naas

C/ 26 May 2018
201 8 Issued: 26/05/2018 15:36
Organisation: Country: IRL Class: 2.2 Issued:26/05/2018, 15:33
Cumann Ras Tailteann
Winner's Time: 3h28'29" Deadline: 4h10'10" (20%) Starters: 128 Finishers: 126
Stage Distance: Total Distance: Stage Speed: Cumulative Speed:

141.10 kms (87.74 Miles)
Did Not Start: 3

1023.40 kms(636.40 miles)

Did Not Finish: 2

40.61 kph(25.25 mph)

43.53 kph(27.07 mph)

General Classification

44: Thiery, Cyrille
Switzerland National Team

esmark finch

Points Classification

38: Bugter, Luuc

Netherlands Delta Cycling X

EUropéar
Mountains Competition

45: Ruegg, Lukas
Switzerland National Team

Sport Ireland
Under 23 Rider Overall

13: Ghys, Robbe
Belgian National Team

Irish County Rider Overall

61: Dowling, Mark
Cycling Leinster

Stage Result

Place No UCIID Nat Name Team Time Deficit
1 29 10019178803 GBR Varley, Julian Britain Team KTM 3"28M29°
2 13 10009991182 BEL Ghys, Robbe BEL  Bglgian National Team 3"28M47° @1g°
3 53 10006489280 USA Rathe, Jacob 48C JSA Jelly Belly P/B Maxxis 3"28M47° @ st
4 40 10011022820 NED van Dalen, Jason DCR Netherlands Delta Cycling X 3"28"M47° @ sit
5 38 10009319357 NED Bugter, Luuc DR Netherlands Delta Cycling X 3"28"M47° @ st
6 70 10010086667 IRL Watson, Lindsay Antrim Velo Cafe Magasin PowerHouse 3"28™47° @ st
7 44 10006216367 SUI Thiery, Cyrille SU - switzerland National Team 3"28"M47° @ sit
8 8 10016027111 IRL McDunphy, Conn HOL |reland Holdsworth Pro Racing Team  3"28™47° @ st
9 11 10003246753 BEL De Ketele, Kenny BEL  Belgian National Team 3"28"M47° @ st
10 31 10006675806 GER Holler, Nikodemus BAl - Germany Bike Aid 3"28M47° @ st
11 26 10013263823 GBR Ferguson, Callum Britain Team KTM 3"28"M47° @ sit
12 59 10010922685 GBR Kibble, Peter WAL \Wales Racing Academy - National Team3"28™47° @ st
13 37 10009220034 NED Bax, Sjoerd DCR Netherlands Delta Cycling X 3"28M47° @ st
14 36 10009647036 NED Janssen, Adriaan DCR Netherlands Delta Cycling X 3"28M47° @ st
15 45 10009503455 SUI Ruegg, Lukas S Switzerland National Team 3"28"M47° @ st
16 61 10008712196 IRL Dowling, Mark Cycling Leinster 3"28"M47° @ sit
17 6 10008941057 IRL Shaw, Damien HOL |reland Holdsworth Pro Racing Team  3"28™47° @it
18 39 10011140735 NED Tulner, Rens BCR Netherlands Delta Cycling X 3"29"08° @39°
19 43 10007224258 Sul Schir, Thery SU - Switzerland National Team 3"29™M08® @ st
20 35 10009348659 GER Bichlmann, Daniel BAl " Germany Bike Aid 3"29"08° @ sit
21 152 10017516362 IRL McLaughlin, Ronan Westmeath Viner-Caremark - Pactimo 3"29™08° @ sit
22 4 10009314307 IRL Moore, Darnell BL |reland National Team 3"29™08° @ sit
23 73 10015909903 IRL O'Connell, Eoin Cork Blarney RC 3"29™13° @448
24 23 10017900120 GBR Alderman, Jake Britain Saint Piran Elite Cycling Team 3"29™15° @46°
25 18 10010958657 GBR Stedman, Maximilian BCC Byitain Canyon Eisberg 3"31M43°  @3M14°
26 132 10011731021 IRL Clarke, Patrick Mayo Ballina Molloys Pharmacies 3"37"43°  @9M14°
27 9 10001547940 GBR Downing, Russell HOL ' |reland Holdsworth Pro Racing Team  3"37743° @ sit
28 72 10052628847 IRL Sheahan, Colm Cork Blarney RC 3"37M43° @ st
29 25 10018454131 GBR Jeffers, Cameron Britain Saint Piran Elite Cycling Team 3"39M46° ©11™17°
30 3 10009526895 IRL Curry, James BL  |reland National Team 3"39M46° @it
31 128 10016790579 PoOL Klus, Aureliusz Louth Jons/Scme/Glen Dimplex 3"39™M46° @ st
32 118 10002234317 IRL Moriarty, Eugene T Kerry Tralee Manor West 3"39"46° @ st
33 112 10015410351 IRL Maes, Richard Kerry Killarney 3"39"46° @ st
34 101 10015104803 IRL Rea, Craig Dublin UCD FitzCyles 3"39"46° @ st
35 154 10015837353 IRL Kearney, Aaron Westmeath Viner-Caremark - Pactimo 3"39"™46° @ st
36 103 10014631422 IRL Murnane, Conor Dublin UCD FitzCyles 3"39"46° @ st
37 134 10017174640 IRL Pieterse, Elmer Mayo Ballina Molloys Pharmacies 3"39"46° @ st
38 97 10010186600 IRL Stenson, Adam Dublin Team Gerard DHL 3"39™M46° @ st
39 113 10016791185 IRL Kissane, Conor Kerry Killarney 3"39M46° @ sit

Promoted under UCI and

Cycling Ireland rules. The Race receives financial

support from Sport Ireland
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40 100 10017025096 IRL Corkery, Dillon Dublin Team Gerard DHL 3"39™M46° @ st
41 84 10017082488 IRL Regan, Kieran Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 3"39™M46° @ st
42 20 10010958859 GBR Townsend, Rory BCC Byitain Canyon Eisberg 3"39"M46° @ st
43 60 10016130070 GBR Tillett, James WAL Wales Racing Academy - National Team3"39™46° @ st
44 117 10017053893 IRL Daly, Cormac Kerry Tralee Manor West 3"39"46° @ sit
45 58 10016233336 GBR Coombe, Daniel WAL Wales Racing Academy - National Team3"39™46° @ st
46 151 10007733813 ITA Cigala, Matteo Westmeath Viner-Caremark - Pactimo 3"39"™46° @ st
47 147 10015558780 IRL Purcell, Cathal Tipperary Panduit 3"39"46° @ st
48 33 10009396048 GER Lechner, Patrick BAl " Germany Bike Aid 3"39"46° @ st
49 51 10006893044 MEX Castillo SOtO, uises Atreso 4BC  |ySA Jelly Belly P/B Maxxis 3"39"46° @ sit
50 34 10011061418 NED van Engelen, Adne BAl " Germany Bike Aid 3"39"46° @ st
51 78 10013942318 IRL Murray, Stephen Cork STRATA 3 - VeloRevolution 3"39"46° @ sit
52 41 10005865551 SUI Imhof, Claudio SU Switzerland National Team 3"39"46° @ s/t
53 1 10010087475 IRL Potts, Marc BL  |reland National Team 3"39™M46° @ st
54 2 10007810096 IRL McCarthy, Robert-Jon Bt |reland National Team 3"39™M46° @ st
55 7 10011239856 IRL McKenna, Sean HOL " |reland Holdsworth Pro Racing Team  3"39™46° @ st
56 52 10007124430 USA Shelden, Taylor 48C JSA Jelly Belly P/B Maxxis 3"39"46° @ st
57 10 10009027751 ITA Lizde, Seid HOL " |reland Holdsworth Pro Racing Team  3"39™46° @ st
58 105 10016299418 IRL Jones, Simon Dublin UCD FitzCyles 3"41™40° ©@13™11°
59 148 10017079357 IRL Cullen, Raymond Tipperary Panduit 3"41™40° @ st
60 99 10017304275 IRL Sutcliffe, Cian Dublin Team Gerard DHL 3"41M40° @ sit
61 116 10011311901 IRL Moynihan, Cathal Kerry Tralee Manor West 3"41M40° @ sit
62 149 10017264566 IRL Sparrow, Matthew Tipperary Panduit 3"41M40° @ sit
63 65 10052635315 IRL Smith, Shane Cycling Leinster 3"41M40° @ sit
64 62 10013434379 IRL Reilly, Christopher Cycling Leinster 3"41"40° @ sit
65 54 10008009251 USA White, Curtis BC  SA Jelly Belly P/B Maxxis 3"41M40° @ st
66 98 10017525355 IRL Moore, Sean Dublin Team Gerard DHL 3"41M40° @ sit
67 56 10016132700 GBR Tillett, Samuel WAL \Wales Racing Academy - National Team3"49™07° ©20™38°
68 57 10015568581 GBR Roberts, William WAL Wales Racing Academy - National Team3"49™09° ©20™40°
69 30 10019165059 GBR Turner, Andrew Britain Team KTM 3"50M25°  ©21M56°
70 90 10052627534 IRL Longmore, Craig Dublin Lucan PDM 3"52m02°  ©@23M33°
71 91 10016691357 IRL English, Bernard Dublin Scott Orwell Wheelers 3"52m02° @ sit
72 95 10015910812 ESP Fontan Garcia, Manuel Dublin Scott Orwell Wheelers 3"52Mp2° @it
73 138 10011728088 IRL Coyle, Christopher Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 3"52m02° @ st
74 102 10008915290 IRL O'Regan, Timothy Dublin UCD FitzCyles 3"52m02° @ sit
75 81 10016624770 IRL Greally, Adam Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 3"52Mp2° @it
76 67 10056298275 IRL Egan, Declan Antrim Velo Cafe Magasin PowerHouse 3"52M02° @ st
77 110 10015557669 IRL Norton, Paul Galway Gerry McVeigh Cars - DoorMotion3"52m02° @ st
78 114 10014574838 IRL Brosnan, John Kerry Killarney 3"52Mp2° @ st
79 89 10017415524 IRL McLaughlin, Mitchell Dublin Lucan PDM 3"52"02° @ st
80 120 10015911014 IRL Kennedy, Paul Kerry Tralee Manor West 3"52Mp2° @ st
81 93 10015552922 IRL Ahern, Eoin Dublin Scott Orwell Wheelers 3"52m02° @ sit
82 66 10015909192 IRL McVeigh, Ciaran Antrim Velo Cafe Magasin PowerHouse 3"52™02° @ sit
83 111 10017218288 IRL Treacy, Marcus Kerry Killarney 3"52Mp2° @ st
84 94 10015106217 IRL Hudson, Neal Dublin Scott Orwell Wheelers 3"52Mp2° @ st
85 119 10017009538 IRL Douglas, Brandon Kerry Tralee Manor West 3"52m02° @ st
86 115 10016887074 IRL Clifford, Patrick Kerry Killarney 3"52m02° @ st
87 150 10015909802 IRL Kearns, Daryl Tipperary Panduit 3"52m02° @ st
88 135 10016794118 IRL Higgins, Andrew Mayo Ballina Molloys Pharmacies 3"52m02° @ st
89 131 10013882401 IRL McCormack, Gareth Mayo Ballina Molloys Pharmacies 3"52Mp2° @ st
90 96 10002724973 IRL O'Brien, Paidi Dublin Team Gerard DHL 3"52"02° @ st
91 153 10015241613 IRL Hennebry, Conor Westmeath Viner-Caremark - Pactimo 3"52M02° @ sit
92 107 10015201803 IRL O'Malley, Sean Galway Gerry McVeigh Cars - DoorMotion3"52™10° ©23"41°
93 63 10010713632 IRL Ryan, Fintan Cycling Leinster 3"52™10° @ st
94 139 10059402174 IRL Prendergast, Charles Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 3"52™10° @ st
95 79 10009320872 IRL Ryan, Simon Cork STRATA 3 - VeloRevolution 3"52M10° @ st
96 155 10010088283 IRL Hahessy, Sean Westmeath Viner-Caremark - Pactimo 3"52™10° @ st
97 17 10023829951 GBR Rose-Davies, Louis BCC Byitain Canyon Eisberg 3"52m10° @ st
98 80 10012486308 IRL Fitzgerald, Michael Cork STRATA 3 - VeloRevolution 3"52M10° @ st
99 28 10018975608 GBR Rounds, Fraser Britain Team KTM 3"52M10° @ st
100 143 10011729607 IRL Fox, Keith Tipperary Collins Cycle Centre 3"52m10° @ st
101 76 10007133827 IRL Lavery, Philip Cork STRATA 3 - VeloRevolution 3"52m10° @ sit
102 75 10014514618 IRL Crean, Kieran Cork Blarney RC 3"55M33°%  @27M0p4°
103 92 10015909596 IRL Busher, Jamie Dublin Scott Orwell Wheelers 3"55M33° @ st
104 83 10016645281 IRL Harmanen, Niko Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 3"55M33° @ sit
105 126 10015909091 IRL Hughes, Barry Louth Jons/Scme/Glen Dimplex 3"55M33° @ st
106 64 10017243651 IRL Whelan, Cillian Cycling Leinster 3"55M33° @ sit
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107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

122

85
142
124

82
133

21

27

86
109
130

74
141
123
121
125
140
137
108
136

10017465640
10016027818
10016946385
10017427345
10059191404
10014236550
10019447571
10010958455
10015201193
10013500764
10017072889
10017317413
10017040658
10016883438
10012486813
10016897481
10016234750
10015909495
10017474532
10011728694

IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL

Mulleady, Joseph
Quinn, James
Brennan, Edward
Mc Bride, Aaron
McColgan, Peter
Creighton, Damien
Harper, William
Fox, Will
McGettigan, John
Hassett, Jarlath
Craven, Niall
McCarthy, Michael
Collins, P J
Casserly, David
Cox, Stuart

Canty, Jeremy
Walshe, David
Brody, David
Murphy, Ciaran
Brennan, David

Longford Outdoor Escape Bike Shop ~ 4"03"58°  @35M29°

Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 4"03"58° @ st
Tipperary Collins Cycle Centre 4"03"58° @ st
Longford Outdoor Escape Bike Shop ~ 4"03"58° @ st
Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 4"03"58° @ st
Mayo Ballina Molloys Pharmacies 4"03"58° @ sit
Britain Saint Piran Elite Cycling Team 4"03"58° @ sit
Britain Team KTM 4"03"58° @ s/t
Dublin Lucan PDM 4"06m40° ©38M11°
Galway Gerry McVeigh Cars - DoorMotion4"07™10° ©38™41°
Louth Jons/Scme/Glen Dimplex 4"07™10° @ st
Cork Blarney RC 4"07™10° @ sit
Tipperary Collins Cycle Centre 4"07™10° @ sit
Longford Outdoor Escape Bike Shop ~ 4"07™10° @ sit
Longford Outdoor Escape Bike Shop ~ 4"07™10° @ st
Longford Outdoor Escape Bike Shop ~ 4"07™10° @ st
Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 4"07™10° @ sit
Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 4"07™10° @ sit
Galway Gerry McVeigh Cars - DoorMotion4"07™10° @ st
Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 4"07™10° @ sit

Did Not Finish: 71-Crowley.M, 104-McKenna.C
Did Not Start: 5-Gray.J, 46-Mitchell.T, 49-Mendez.G
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Intermediate Sprints/KOM Primes City North County Rider Stage

KOM Cat 2: Ballythomas Hil T 74 Watson, Lindsay Team
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 2 51 Dowling’, Mark
1 52  Shelden, Taylor JBC 10pts 3 152 McLaughlin, Ronan @pqs
2 43  Schir, Thery SUl  8pts 4 73 O'Connell, Eoin @26°
3 36 Janssen, Adriaan DCR 6pts 5 132 Clarke, Patrick @gmggs
4 23 Alderman, Jake 4pts 6 72 Sheahan, Colm @gmggs
5 31 Holler, Nikodemus BAl  3pts 7 128 Klus, Aureliusz @40™59°
- 8 118 Moriarty, Eugene T @10m59°
KOM Cat 3: Monalea 9 112 Maes, Richard @10m50°
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 10 101 Rea, Craig @10m59°
1 45 Ruegg, Lukas SUl  5pts
2 51 Castillo Soto, uiises Alfredo JBC 4pts
3 52 Shelden Taylor  JBC 3pts Team Stage (non-county)
4 34 van Engelen, Adne BAIl 2pts Pl Team Time
1 Netherlands Delta Cycling X 10"26M21°
KOM Cat 3: Annagh Gap 2 Switzerland National Team 10"26M42°
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 3 lreland Holdsworth Pro Racing Team  10"35™17°
1 45 Ruegg, Lukas SUl 5pts 4 Germany Bike Aid 10"37"41°
2 51 Castillo Soto, uises Afiredo JBC 4pts 5 Britain Team KTM 10"47™41%
3 35 Bichimann, Daniel  BAI  3pts 6 Wales Racing Academy - National Team 10"48™19°
4 23 Alderman, Jake 2pts 7 USA Jelly Belly P/B Maxxis 10:48:1 9:
8 lIreland National Team 1048740
KOM Cat 3: Gronebeg 9 Britain Canyon Eisberg 11"03M39°
PL No. Name Tm Pts  Sec 10 Britain Saint Piran Elite Cycling Team  11"12"59°
1 45 Ruegg, Lukas SUl  5pts
2 51 Castillo Soto, uiises Alfredo JBC 4pts .
3 8 McDunphy, Conn HOL 3pts Irish County Team Stage
4 23 Alderman, Jake 2pts Pl Team Time
1 Westmeath Viner-Caremark - Pactimo  10"48™40°
KOM Cat 2: Garrymore 2 Cycling Leinster 10"52"07°
PL No. Name Tm Pts  Sec 3 Dublin UCD FitzCyles 11"01M12°
1 45 Ruegg, Lukas SUl  10pts 4 Kerry Tralee Manor West 11"01m12°
2 51 Castillo Soto, iises Afiredo JBC 8pts 5 Dublin Team Gerard DHL 11"01M12°
3 20 Townsend, Rory BCC 6pts 6 Cork Blarney RC 11"02™29°
4 18 Stedman, Maximilian BCC 4pts 7 Tipperary Panduit 11"03"06°
5 59 Kibble, Peter WAL  3pts 8 Mayo Ballina Molloys Pharmacies 11"09M31°
6 23 Alderman, Jake 1pt 9 Kerry Killarney 11"11™34°
10 Antrim Velo Cafe Magasin PowerHouse 11"12"51°
KOM Cat 1: Drumgoft 11 Cork STRATA 3 - VeloRevolution 11"24"06°
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 12 Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 11"27m21°
1 45 Ruegg, Lukas SUl  15pts 13 Dublin Scott Orwell Wheelers 11"36™06°
2 18 Stedman, Maximilian BCC 12pts 14 Louth Jons/Scme/Glen Dimplex 11"42m29°
3 59 Kibble, Peter WAL  10pts 15  Dublin Lucan PDM 11"50M44°
4 8 McDunphy, Conn HOL 8pts 16 Galway Gerry McVeigh Cars - DoorMotion11"51™22°
5 23  Alderman, Jake 6pts 17 Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 11"51Mm22°
6 36 Janssen, Adriaan DCR 5pts 18 Tipperary Collins Cycle Centre 12"03M18°
7 61  Dowling, Mark 3pts 19 Longford Outdoor Escape Bike Shop ~ 12"15™06°
KOM Cat 1: Wicklow Gap
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec
1 29 Varley, Julian 15pts
2 61 Dowling, Mark 12pts
3 18 Stedman, Maximilian BCC 10pts
4 45 Ruegg, Lukas SUl  8pts
5 59 Kibble, Peter WAL 6pts
6 8 McDunphy, Conn HOL 5pts
7 36 Janssen, Adriaan DCR 3pts

KOM Cat 3: Slieve Corragh
P

L No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 29 Varley, Julian 5pts
2 18 Stedman, Maximilian BCC 4pts
3 61 Dowling, Mark 3pts
4 8 McDunphy, Conn HOL 2pts
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General Classification

Pl+- # UCIID NAT Name Team Time Deficit
1 44 10006216367 SUI Thiery, Cyrille U switzerland National Team 23"30"42°
2 38 10009319357 NED Bugter, Luuc DCR Netherlands Delta Cycling X 23"30™"52° @10
3 6 10008941057 IRL Shaw, Damien HOL |reland Holdsworth Pro Racing Team 23"30™53° @418
4 13 10009991182 BEL Ghys, Robbe BEL Belgian National Team 23"30"55° @q3°
5 40 10011022820 NED van Dalen, Jason DCR Netherlands Delta Cycling X 23"30M59° @q7°
67 29 10019178803 GBR Varley, Julian Britain Team KTM 23"31M09° @o7s
7 31 10006675806 GER Holler, Nikodemus BAl Germany Bike Aid 23"31M17° @g35°
8" 11 10003246753 BEL De Ketele, Kenny BEL Belgian National Team 23"31M17° @st
9™ 37 10009220034 NED Bax, Sjoerd DCR Netherlands Delta Cycling X 23"31M17° @st
10™ 45 10009503455 SUI Ruegg, Lukas U switzerland National Team 23"31™17° @sit
11" 53 10006489280 USA Rathe, Jacob 48C YSA Jelly Belly P/B Maxxis 23"31™17° @sit
127 8 10016027111 IRL McDunphy, Conn HOL |reland Holdsworth Pro Racing Team 23"31™17° @sit
13" 59 10010922685 GBR Kibble, Peter WAL Wales Racing Academy - National Team 23"31™17° @s/t
14™ 36 10009647036 NED Janssen, Adriaan DCR Netherlands Delta Cycling X 23"31™17° @sit
15" 61 10008712196 IRL Dowling, Mark Cycling Leinster 23"31M17° @5t
16,0 43 10007224258 sul Schir, Thery SUl - switzerland National Team 23"31M38° @5gS
17, 152 10017516362 IRL McLaughlin, Ronan Westmeath Viner-Caremark - Pactimo 23"31738° @sit
18, 4 10009314307 IRL Moore, Darnell BL |reland National Team 23"31M38° @it
19,, 39 10011140735 NED Tulner, Rens DCR Netherlands Delta Cycling X 23"31M38° @5t
20" 70 10010086667 IRL Watson, Lindsay Antrim Velo Cafe Magasin PowerHouse23"33™15° @om33
217 26 10013263823 GBR Ferguson, Callum Britain Team KTM 23"33M15° @sit
227 73 10015909903 IRL O'Connell, Eoin Cork Blarney RC 23"33"41° @om5g°
23, 18 10010958657 GBR Stedman, Maximilian &% Britain Canyon Eisberg 23"34™13° @3m31°
24" 23 10017900120 GBR Alderman, Jake Britain Saint Piran Elite Cycling Team 23"35M29° @yqmy7°
255 35 10009348659 GER Bichlmann, Daniel 22 Germany Bike Aid 23"35"57° @5M15°
26, 52 10007124430 USA Shelden, Taylor 48C YSA Jelly Belly P/B Maxxis 23"42™6°  ©@11M34°
27,, 100 10017025096 IRL Corkery, Dillon Dublin Team Gerard DHL 23"44™14°  @13M32°
28,, 7 10011239856 IRL McKenna, Sean HOL reland Holdsworth Pro Racing Team 23"44™14° @sit
29 154 10015837353 IRL Kearney, Aaron Westmeath Viner-Caremark - Pactimo 23"44™14° @st
30 25 10018454131 GBR Jeffers, Cameron Britain Saint Piran Elite Cycling Team 23"44™14° @sit
31" 72 10052628847 IRL Sheahan, Colm Cork Blarney RC 23"44™M32°  @13M50°
32" 147 10015558780 IRL Purcell, Cathal Tipperary Panduit 23"46™03°  ®15M21°
33™ 1 10010087475 IRL Potts, Marc L Ireland National Team 23"46M35°  @15M53°
34" 97 10010186600 IRL Stenson, Adam Dublin Team Gerard DHL 23"46M35° @sit
35" 58 10016233336 GBR Coombe, Daniel WAL Wales Racing Academy - National Team 23"46™35° @/t
36" 78 10013942318 IRL Murray, Stephen Cork STRATA 3 - VeloRevolution 23"46™35° @sit
37" 99 10017304275 IRL Sutcliffe, Cian Dublin Team Gerard DHL 23"48™29°  ©@17M47°
38" 128 10016790579 POL Klus, Aureliusz Louth Jons/Scme/Glen Dimplex  23"50M46°  ©®20™04°
39" 41 10005865551 SUI Imhof, Claudio SUl - gwitzerland National Team 23"51M10°  @20M28°
40" 98 10017525355 IRL Moore, Sean Dublin Team Gerard DHL 23"50M45°  @2oMp3s
41%° 51 10006893044 MEX Castillo Soto, uisss afreco 48C ysA Jelly Belly P/B Maxxis 23"52"47°  @22M5°
42™ 112 10015410351 IRL Maes, Richard Kerry Killarney 23"53M23°  @22M41°
43" 118 10002234317 IRL Moriarty, Eugene T Kerry Tralee Manor West 23"53"38°  @22M56°
44 20 10010958859 GBR Townsend, Rory BCC Britain Canyon Eisberg 23"53"50°  @®23Mpg®
45" 3 10009526895 IRL Curry, James BL |reland National Team 23"53"50° @sit
46, 17 10023829951 GBR Rose-Davies, Louis 2S¢ Britain Canyon Eisberg 23"54™40°  ®23"58°
47*" 9 10001547940 GBR Downing, Russell HOL |reland Holdsworth Pro Racing Team 23"55™20°  ©24™38°
48" 132 10011731021 IRL Clarke, Patrick Mayo Ballina Molloys Pharmacies 23"55"36°  ©®24™54°
49" 34 10011061418 NED van Engelen, Adne 22 Germany Bike Aid 23"56M23°  @25M41°
50"~ 60 10016130070 GBR Tillett, James WAL \vales Racing Academy - National Team 23"56™27°  ©25M45°
51,, 76 10007133827 IRL Lavery, Philip Cork STRATA 3 - VeloRevolution 23"56M38°  ©25"56°
52%° 117 10017053893 IRL Daly, Cormac Kerry Tralee Manor West 23"57"48°  @27M06°
53" 103 10014631422 IRL Murnane, Conor oL Dublin UCD FitzCyles 23"57M51°  @27M0g°

547 10 10009027751 ITA Lizde, Seid Ireland Holdsworth Pro Racing Team 23"58™29°  ©27M47°

55,,;, 57 10015568581 GBR Roberts, William WAL Wales Racing Academy - National Team 23"58M46°  ©28M04°
56,,, 63 10010713632 IRL Ryan, Fintan Cycling Leinster 23"58M59°  @28™17°
57" 148 10017079357 IRL Cullen, Raymond Tipperary Panduit 23"59™28°  @28M46°
58" 101 10015104803 IRL Rea, Craig Dublin UCD FitzCyles 24"00™45°  @30M03°
59" 149 10017264566 IRL Sparrow, Matthew Tipperary Panduit 24"01M44°  @31Mp2°
60" 116 10011311901 IRL Moynihan, Cathal Kerry Tralee Manor West 24"01™59°  @31M17°
61,.. 30 10019165059 GBR Turner, Andrew Britain Team KTM 24"02M00°  ©31™18°
62, 56 10016132700 GBR Tillett, Samuel WAL \vales Racing Academy - National Team 24"02"59°  ©32™17°

153 10015241613 IRL Hennebry, Conor Westmeath Viner-Caremark - Pactimo 24"03M33°  ©32"51°
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644«11
654«11
664«11
67,
684\10
69,
704\11
71
72
73
74
75,
76\»2
77"
78"
79"
80"’
81 MO
82
837
84
85"
86
87\»4
88
897
904\14
91
92
93
94
95
964\10
971
.
100"
101+
102+
103
104,
1057
106™
107+°
108°
109
110"’
11,
112
113+
114+
1157
116"
1177
118"
1197
120%°
1217
1227
123%
124+
1257
126"

$6
$2
32
32

113
33

21
151
79
134
96
91
90
81
114
80
62
28
120
105
84
107
131
64
150
94
27
110
66
54
135
155
139
138
119
65
111
137
124
89
115
67
83
133
93
126
143
102
82
95
125
140
85
142
74
123
109
75
136
92
121
141
122
130
108
86

10016791185
10009396048
10007810096
10019447571
10007733813
10009320872
10017174640
10002724973
10016691357
10052627534
10016624770
10014574838
10012486308
10013434379
10018975608
10015911014
10016299418
10017082488
10015201803
10013882401
10017243651
10015909802
10015106217
10010958455
10015557669
10015909192
10008009251
10016794118
10010088283
10059402174
10011728088
10017009538
10052635315
10017218288
10015909495
10017427345
10017415524
10016887074
10056298275
10016645281
10014236550
10015552922
10015909091
10011729607
10008915290
10059191404
10015910812
10016897481
10016234750
10016027818
10016946385
10017317413
10016883438
10013500764
10014514618
10011728694
10015909596
10012486813
10017040658
10017465640
10017072889
10017474532
10015201193

IRL
GER
IRL
GBR
ITA
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
USA
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
ESP
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL

Kissane, Conor
Lechner, Patrick
McCarthy, Robert-Jon
Harper, William
Cigala, Matteo
Ryan, Simon
Pieterse, Elmer
O'Brien, Paidi
English, Bernard
Longmore, Craig
Greally, Adam
Brosnan, John
Fitzgerald, Michael
Reilly, Christopher
Rounds, Fraser
Kennedy, Paul
Jones, Simon
Regan, Kieran
O'Malley, Sean
McCormack, Gareth
Whelan, Cillian
Kearns, Daryl
Hudson, Neal
Fox, Will

Norton, Paul
McVeigh, Ciaran
White, Curtis
Higgins, Andrew
Hahessy, Sean
Prendergast, Charles
Coyle, Christopher
Douglas, Brandon
Smith, Shane
Treacy, Marcus
Brody, David

Mc Bride, Aaron
McLaughlin, Mitchell
Clifford, Patrick
Egan, Declan
Harmanen, Niko
Creighton, Damien
Ahern, Eoin
Hughes, Barry
Fox, Keith
O'Regan, Timothy
McColgan, Peter
Fontan Garcia, Manuel
Canty, Jeremy
Walshe, David
Quinn, James
Brennan, Edward
McCarthy, Michael
Casserly, David
Hassett, Jarlath
Crean, Kieran
Brennan, David
Busher, Jamie
Cox, Stuart
Collins, P J
Mulleady, Joseph
Craven, Niall
Murphy, Ciaran
McGettigan, John

o
=

E]
B

=
(oo}

Kerry Killarney 24"06™
Germany Bike Aid 24"07™
Ireland National Team 24"08™
Britain Saint Piran Elite Cycling Team 24"08™
Westmeath Viner-Caremark - Pactimo 24"08™
Cork STRATA 3 - VeloRevolution 24"10™
Mayo Ballina Molloys Pharmacies 242"
Dublin Team Gerard DHL 24" 2™
Dublin Scott Orwell Wheelers 24"16™
Dublin Lucan PDM 24"6™
Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 24" 6™
Kerry Killarney 24"6™
Cork STRATA 3 - VeloRevolution 24"16™
Cycling Leinster 24" 9"
Britain Team KTM 24"20™
Kerry Tralee Manor West 2421
Dublin UCD FitzCyles 2421
Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 24"23™
Galway Gerry McVeigh Cars - DoorMotion 24"24™
Mayo Ballina Molloys Pharmacies 24"29™
Cycling Leinster 24"30"™
Tipperary Panduit 24"31™
Dublin Scott Orwell Wheelers 24"35™
Britain Team KTM 24"36™

Galway Gerry McVeigh Cars - DoorMotion 24"39™
Antrim Velo Cafe Magasin PowerHouse24"45m57

42°
17°
02°
08°
09°
03°
00°
06°
11°
11°
13°
17°
30°
31°
50°
01°
11°
27°
50°
23°
35°
47°
43°
40°
23°

S

USA Jelly Belly P/B Maxxis 24"46™00°
Mayo Ballina Molloys Pharmacies 24"46™11°
Westmeath Viner-Caremark - Pactimo 24"46™20°
Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 24"46™27°
Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 24"46™54°
Kerry Tralee Manor West 24"46M54°
Cycling Leinster 24"47"22°
Kerry Killarney 24"47"28°
Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 24"48™51°
Longford Outdoor Escape Bike Shop24"51™40°
Dublin Lucan PDM 24"51M42°
Kerry Killarney 24"55™50°
Antrim Velo Cafe Magasin PowerHouse24"56™53°
Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's ~ 25"01"37°
Mayo Ballina Molloys Pharmacies 25"04™58°
Dublin Scott Orwell Wheelers 25"05m32°
Louth Jons/Scme/Glen Dimplex  25"07"50°
Tipperary Collins Cycle Centre ~ 25"08™18°
Dublin UCD FitzCyles 25"09"44°
Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 25"15M03°
Dublin Scott Orwell Wheelers 25"16M14°
Longford Outdoor Escape Bike Shop25"17"37°
Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 25"21M56°
Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's  25"23"00°
Tipperary Collins Cycle Centre ~ 25"26™26°
Cork Blarney RC 25"35"59°

Longford Outdoor Escape Bike Shop25"37m

Galway Gerry McVeigh Cars - DoorMotion 25M41™
Cork Blarney RC 25"41"
Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 25"41™
Dublin Scott Orwell Wheelers 25"45™
Longford Outdoor Escape Bike Shop25h48m
Tipperary Collins Cycle Centre 25"50™
Longford Outdoor Escape Bike Shop25h51m
Louth Jons/Scme/Glen Dimplex ~ 25"51"
Galway Gerry McVeigh Cars - DoorMotion 26"00™
Dublin Lucan PDM 26"06"

55°
00°
26°
28°
51°
13°
23°
06°
50°
52°
17°

@36™00°
@36M35°
@37m20°
@37M26°
@37Mmo7S
@39Mm21°
@41M18°
@41M04S
@45M29°

@s/t
@45m31°
@45m35°
@45m48°
@48M49°
@50m08°
@50™19°
@50M29°
@50My5°
@54™08°
@58M41°
@59M53°
@4hp1mgss
@4hp5mp1
@4ho5m5ge
@4hogmyqs
@yhi5mq5e
@hygmygs
@, hygmogs
@4nygmage
@ hy5my5°
@hygmys

®st
@4higm40°
@4higm4es
@4higmoge
@hom5gs
@4hpqmggs
@hogmpgs
@ hogmyqs
@355
@ hgymyigs
@ hgym50e
@hg7mpgs
@ hg7mage
@h3gmgos
@ hgqmps
@ng5mzos
@hgms558
@h5qmqgs
@ hgpmygs
@ hggmays
@oho5m17°
@oho7m3°
@ohiomg®
@ohyomags
@ohiom4e®
@5hi5moge
@ohy7mgys
@ohigmyqs
@ohogmogs
@ohpqmpgs
@308
@oh35mass
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Points Classification

Mountains Competition

PL
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No.
38
40
13

151
44

2
53
43
41
29
31

1

7
17

9
27
51

112
39
79
96

152
70
35
20
10
45

8
21
11
18

6

4
63
26
59
37
36
61

118

Name

Bugter, Luuc

van Dalen, Jason
Ghys, Robbe
Cigala, Matteo
Thiery, Cyrille
McCarthy, Robert-Jon
Rathe, Jacob
Schir, Thery
Imhof, Claudio
Varley, Julian
Holler, Nikodemus
Potts, Marc
McKenna, Sean
Rose-Davies, Louis
Downing, Russell
Fox, Will

Castillo Soto, uises Aredo
Maes, Richard
Tulner, Rens
Ryan, Simon
O'Brien, Paidi
McLaughlin, Ronan
Watson, Lindsay
Bichlmann, Daniel
Townsend, Rory
Lizde, Seid

Ruegg, Lukas
McDunphy, Conn
Harper, William

De Ketele, Kenny
Stedman, Maximilian
Shaw, Damien
Moore, Darnell
Ryan, Fintan
Ferguson, Callum
Kibble, Peter

Bax, Sjoerd
Janssen, Adriaan
Dowling, Mark
Moriarty, Eugene T

™
DCR
DCR
BEL

Sul
IRL
JBC
Sul
Sul

BAI
IRL
HOL
BCC
HOL

JBC

DCR

BAI
BCC
HOL
Sul
HOL

BEL
BCC
HOL
IRL

WAL
DCR
DCR

Pts

89
70
70
48
33
32
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PL

No.
45
51
18
52

113
30

8

1
29
23
76

2
59
58
63
44
61
79
36

155
10
31
43

9
60
6
13
40
20

107
39
53

152
35
57
34
41

Name

Ruegg, Lukas
Castillo Soto, uises Affredo
Stedman, Maximilian
Shelden, Taylor
Kissane, Conor
Turner, Andrew
McDunphy, Conn
Potts, Marc

Varley, Julian
Alderman, Jake
Lavery, Philip
McCarthy, Robert-Jon
Kibble, Peter
Coombe, Daniel
Ryan, Fintan
Thiery, Cyrille
Dowling, Mark
Ryan, Simon
Janssen, Adriaan
Hahessy, Sean
Lizde, Seid

Holler, Nikodemus
Schir, Thery
Downing, Russell
Tillett, James
Shaw, Damien
Ghys, Robbe

van Dalen, Jason
Townsend, Rory
O'Malley, Sean
Tulner, Rens
Rathe, Jacob
McLaughlin, Ronan
Bichlmann, Daniel
Roberts, William
van Engelen, Adne
Imhof, Claudio

™
Sul
JBC
BCC
JBC

HOL
IRL

IRL
WAL
WAL

Sul

DCR

HOL
BAI
Sul
HOL
WAL
HOL
BEL
DCR
BCC

DCR
JBC

BAI
WAL
BAI
Sul

Pts
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Under 23 Rider Overall

Team Overall (non-county)

Pl Team Time
1 Netherlands Delta Cycling X 70"33M14°
2 Switzerland National Team @7
3 Ireland Holdsworth Pro Racing Team @9™15°
4 Germany Bike Aid ®16M16°
5 USA Jelly Belly P/B Maxxis @ooM17°
6 Britain Team KTM @28M14°
7 Wales Racing Academy - National Team ©28M52°
8 Ireland National Team @28M55°
9 Britain Canyon Eisberg @46™50°

10 Britain Saint Piran Elite Cycling Team @52m55°

Irish County Team Overall

Pl Team Time
1 Westmeath Viner-Caremark - Pactimo  70"58™08°
2 Dublin Team Gerard DHL @21™10°
3 Cycling Leinster @23M41°
4 Tipperary Panduit @38™M59°
5 Kerry Tralee Manor West @41M43°
6 Cork STRATA 3 - VeloRevolution @48™46°
7 Dublin UCD FitzCyles @1h02m48°
8 Mayo Ballina Molloys Pharmacies @1"15m50°
9 Kerry Killarney @1"17M54°

10 Cork Blarney RC @1"23Mo7°

11 Antrim Velo Cafe Magasin PowerHouse ©1"32™26°

12 Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's @2"27M05°

13 Dublin Lucan PDM @N57m27°

14 Dublin Scott Orwell Wheelers @2"59™13°

15 Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 @3Np4m0°

16 Tipperary Collins Cycle Centre @3"06™M37°

17 Louth Jons/Scme/Glen Dimplex @3"12M58°

18 Galway Gerry McVeigh Cars - DoorMotion

@3M45m23°
19 Longford Outdoor Escape Bike Shop ~ ©4"37™27°

Pl # Name Team Time
1 13 Ghys, Robbe BEL 23"30M55°
2 29 Varley, Julian @qg°
3 37 Bax, Sjoerd DCR @pps
4 45 Ruegg, Lukas Sul @pp¢
5 8 McDunphy, Conn HOL @pp¢
6 59 Kibble, Peter WAL @nos
7 4 Moore, Darnell IRL @y3°
8 39 Tulner, Rens DCR @y3°
9 18 Stedman, Maximilian BCC  @3™Mi8°
10 100 Corkery, Dillon @13m19°
11 154 Kearney, Aaron @13Mg°
12 25 Jeffers, Cameron @13Mg°
13 147 Purcell, Cathal @15mp8°
14 97 Stenson, Adam @15™40°
15 58 Coombe, Daniel WAL ©15M40°
16 99 Sutcliffe, Cian @17M34S
17 98 Moore, Sean @21M50°
18 3 Curry, James IRL  ©22M55°
19 17 Rose-Davies, Louis BCC ©@23M45°
20 60 Tillett, James WAL ©25m32°
21 117 Daly, Cormac @26M53°
22 103 Murnane, Conor @o6M56°
23 57 Roberts, William WAL ©27M51°
24 63 Ryan, Fintan @28M04°
25 149 Sparrow, Matthew @30M49°
26 56 Tillett, Samuel WAL ©32704°
27 113 Kissane, Conor @35m47°
28 105 Jones, Simon @50™16°
29 64 Whelan, Cillian @59™40°
30 119 Douglas, Brandon @4h15M59°
31 137 Brody, David @1"17M56°
32 89 McLaughlin, Mitchell @1"20M47°
Irish County Rider Overall
Pl # Name Team Time
1 61 Dowling, Mark 23"31M17°
2 152 McLaughlin, Ronan @oqs
3 70 Watson, Lindsay @ m5gs
4 73 O'Connell, Eoin @omoys
5 100 Corkery, Dillon @12m57°
6 154 Kearney, Aaron @12M57°
7 72 Sheahan, Colm @13™15°
8 147 Purcell, Cathal @14™M46°
9 97 Stenson, Adam @{5m1g°
10 78 Murray, Stephen @15m18°
Cycling Ireland Category 2 Overall
Pl # Name Team Time
1 148 Cullen, Raymond 23"59™28°
2 91 English, Bernard @16M43°
3 90 Longmore, Craig @16m43°
4 105 Jones, Simon @21My3°
5 135 Higgins, Andrew @46Mm43°
6 119 Douglas, Brandon @47m26°
7 111 Treacy, Marcus @48M00°
8 89 McLaughlin, Mitchell @52m14°
9 115 Clifford, Patrick @56M00S
10 133 Creighton, Damien @1"o5m30°

Michael Twomey - Chief Judge

Results duplication by Communication
Technology Ltd.




